
The University of Burdwan 
 

Soumen Bhattacharjee                                       Golapbag Campus     
Professor                                                                                  Burdwan - 713104  
Department of Botany                                                              West Bengal, India 
UGC Centre of Advanced Studies                                          
Email: sbhattacharjeebot.buruniv.ac.in 
Mobile: +919433778493                                                                     Date: 19.05.2017 
                                                      

Tender Notice 
Tender Title: 
Sealed quotations are invited from the interested vendors for the following items 
needed for a DST(WB) Grant (PI: Professor Soumen Bhattacharjee), Department 
of Botany BU.  
 
Date: 19.05.2017 
 
Tender No: DST(WB)/SB/Bot BU/17 
 
Tender Date: 19.05.2017 
Last date for tender submission: 02.06.2017 
Items: 
Name of items with specifications 
 
General Terms & Conditions: 
1. All prices should be quoted in INR only.  
2. Prices are to be quoted inclusive of VAT and delivery charges, if any. Incomplete 
items will be rejected.  
3. Sealed Envelope containing quotation should be super scribed as “Quotation for 
Tender No for a DST (WB) Grant (PI: Professor Soumen Bhattacharjee) 
Department of Botany BU”.  
 
4. Tender No. should be mentioned on the envelope positively. 
5. Warranty One year additional / extended warranty for 2nd year, beyond the 1st year’s 
warranty. 
6. Payments terms: Payment will be made after successful installation & commissioning 
of the AC's. 
7. Delivery schedule: After receipt of the work order the materials should be delivered 
within one month & if any defect of the supplied items is found, it should be replaced 
immediately form vendor’s side. 
 
 



Submission of Quotations:  
Quotations may be submitted to: Professor Soumen Bhattacharjee, Dept. of Botany, 
Golapbag, The University of Burdwan, Burdwan, Pin: 713104, WB on or before 26th 

May, 2017 between 11.00 A.M. and 5.00 P.M. 
 
 
 

1. Cold Centrifuge (Remi, C-24 Plus) with voltage stabilizer (VC03) 
Specifications:  
Speed: 18000 RPM, RCF 31150; 
Capacity12x15 ml,  
R244 M;  
Lowest temperature -80 C,  WxDxH : 775x575x475 
Internal dimension 660x655x450, External dimension 800x1095x1020 
(Quote the price of Voltage stabilizer separately) 
 

 
2. Seed Germinator (Remi SG 6) with Voltage stabilizer ( VS04) 

Specifications:  
Microprocessor controlled with LCD display 
Temperature range 100 to  600 C, Humidity range 40% to 95% with capacity type 
sensor for precise control of temperature and humidity 
Battery backup for controller12V 
Automatic calibration of set parameters 
Adjustable trays 
Low water run alarm 
Door open, humidity variation and power failure alarm 
Illumination: 8 Watt florescent lamp 
(Quote the price of Voltage stabilizer separately) 
 


